j 0
b
0
o
7
I
ff
Datsun Tuneup Repair 1961 72

of the mstrument panel on the dnver s
Side The chassIS serial number is preceded
by the model designation
ChasSIS model and senal number LBllO 1 200 cc
sedan
ChaSSIS model and senal number 240 Z coupe
VEHICLE
The vehicle Identification plate IS at
tached to the hood ledge or the firewall
ThIS plate IS mounted on the right front
suspension strut housing on the HLS30
240 Z The Idenhflcahon plate gives the
vehicle model engme displacement in cc
SAE horsepower rating wheelbase engine
number and chassis number
o
DATSUN TYPE I HLS30 I
0
IENGlNE CAPACITyl1 2393 cc I
IMAX HPat RPM II 151 HP at 5 600 rpm I
IWHEEL BASE II 2305 mm I
IENGINE NO 11l24 0 0000 0 I
ICAR NO IIHLS3G 00000 I
NlSSAN MOTOR coLTD
YOKOHAMA JAPANo o
Velude Idenbficabon plate 240 Z coupe HLS30
4 GENERAL INFORMATION
Vehicle Identification
Ysar Model S T1J1 NumbcTlJ
1961 1969
To 1966
1965
1966
1967
1968
1968
1969
1970
L60 Patrol 4 wheel dnve
L320 1200 PICkup
L520 1300 Pickup
L520 1300 Pickup
L520 1300 Pickup
L520 1300 Pickup
L521 1300 Pickup
L521 1300 Pickup
PL521 1600 Pickup
L520 0oo01 L520 004603
L520 004604L520 019000
L520 019001 L520 1600oo
L520 160001 tenmnal1on
L521 000001 L521 038554
L521 038555L521 180000
PL521 180071 PL521 255904
PL521 255905PL521 350000
PL521 35oo01
Apnl1965Sept 1965
Oct 1965Sept 1966
Oct 1966Sept 1967
Oct 1967 tennmatlOn
May 1968Sept 1968
Oct 1968June 1969
July 1969Sept 1969
Oct 1969Jan 1970
Feh 1970
1963 1965
1965 1967
1966 1968
From 1971
From 1971